राष्ट्रीय अध्यापक शिक्षा परिषद्

(भारत सरकार का एक विधिक संस्थान) पश्चिम क्षेत्रिय समिति



National Council For Teacher Education

(A Statutory Body of the Government of India-Western regional Committee

TO BE PUBLISHED IN GAZETTE OF INDIA PART - III SECTION - 4

No.WRC/5-6/APW03646/222185/228th/{M.P.}/2015/ 8860

Date: 24/06/15

ORDER

WHEREAS, in terms of section 14(3)(a) of the NCTE Act 1993, WRC granted recognition to V.N.S. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, PHYSICAL EDUCATION, VNS CAMPUS VIDYA VIHAR BARKHEDA NATHU NEELBAD BHOPAL- 462044, MADHYA PRADESH for D.Ed. course vide order dated 15.09.2006 for an annual intake of 50 seats.

AND WHEREAS, the institution applied for change of name from V.N.S. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, PHYSICAL EDUCATION to VNS COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES.

AND WHEREAS, the matter was placed in 228th Meeting of WRC held on June 15-16, 2015 and the Committee decided that "...The institution has requested that its name be changed from 'VNS College of Education, Physical Education AND' to 'VNS College of Physical Education and Management Studies'. The institution has deposited a DD of Rs.50,000/- alongwith a resolution of the Society. Hence, change of name is permitted. WRO to check up whether the fee deposited for change of name is as per the present norms."

NOW THEREFORE, the permission is hereby granted for change of name from V.N.S. COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, PHYSICAL EDUCATION to VNS COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES with immediate effect.

Regional Director

To, The Manager Govt. of India Press, Department of Publications, (Gazette Section) Civil Lines, Delhi-110054

C.C

- The Principal, VNS COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES, VNS CAMPUS VIDYA VIHAR BARKHEDA NATHU NEELBAD BHOPAL- 462044, MADHYA PRADESH.
- 2. The Secretary, VIDHYA NIKETAN SAMITI, H.NO. 8/13, SOUTH T.T. NAGAR, TEHSIL-BHOPAL, MADHYA PRADESH.
- The Director, S.C.E.R.T., Wing B, Pustak Bhawan, Arera Hills, Bhopal, M.P.
 The Secretary, Board of Secondary Education, Shivaji Nagar, Bhopal, M.P.
- 5. The Secretary, Department of Elementary Education & Literacy, Government of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.

6. The Under Secretary, Computer Section, NCTE, New Delhi.

The Computer Programmer, Computer Section WRC, NCTE, Bhopal with a request to change the name of the college in the recognized list in WRC website.

8. Office Order file/Institution File No. APW03646/222185

Regional Director

मानस भवन, श्यामला हिल्स, भोपाल-462002

Manas Bhawan, Shyamla Hills, Bhopal-462002

दुरभाष/ Phone: 0755-2739672, 2660915, 2660379, 2660372 फेक्स/ Fax: 0755-2660912

Email: wrc@ncte-india.org Website: www.nctewrc.co.in NCTE HQrs. Website: www.ncte-india.org